NS:mak 9-4-74



RESOLUTION No. 436-74

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to Government Code §23010, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes loans not to exceed 85% of anticipated revenues to any special district located in El Dorado County where said districts funds are or will be in the custody of El Dorado County, and the County Auditor is hereby authorized to make such loans.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the B	oard of Su	pervisors o	f the County of	El Dorado at a r	egular
meeting of said Board, held on the	3	lay of	September	, 19	.74,
by the following vote of said Board					
	Ayes:	Ayes: Franklin K. Lane, William V. D. Johnson W. P. Walker, Raymond E. Lawyer, Thomas L. Stewart			
ATTEST;			_		
CARL A. KELLY, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By Sandar, O: Modfilles Deputy Clerk		None : None .			···)
		6-16	Chairman, Board	of Supervisors	
		DATE		OPIES SENT TO	
		9-5-7	The state of the s	Settler	
		11	July O	Colored for	Fefa

15-0397B 1 of